
Experts
guide



Media and External 
Communications 
Office

Av. Tibidabo, 39-43
08035 Barcelona
(+34) 93 253 23 00 / (+34) 93 253 23 35 / (+34) 93 253 23 42
news@uoc.edu
experts.uoc.edu/en
news.uoc.edu



01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Contents Art and culture

City and urban planning 

Communication

Law

Economics and business studies

Education and e-learning

Knowledge management

History

Computer science

Literature and languages

Multimedia studies

Politics

Psychology

Health

The information and knowledge society

Sociology and anthropology

Telecommunications

Tourism





5

Art and culture 01

mgomezpr@gmail.com | (+34) 93 253 75 57
@murielgpUOC
uoc.academia.edu/MurielGómezPradas/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

acolombo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 31
w.uoc.edu/alba-colombo/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

jcampas@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 29
w.uoc.edu/joan-campas/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

Muriel	
Gómez 	
Pradas

Art history, heritage and museum studies
Expert in the creation processes and institutionalization of museum collections, how art is 
received (especially in other cultures and Japanese art), popular and traditional Japanese art 
(Mingei, kyôdo-gangu and ceràmica), the early Catalan avant-guard (ADLAN group, 1932-1936)
and sculptor Eudald Serra (1911-2002).

Alba 
Colombo 
Vilarrasa

Politics, economics and cultural management
Expert in cultural economy; cultural policy; cultural strategies and cooperation; cultural 
institution, organization and event planning; culture theory; sociology of culture.

Joan 
Campàs 
Montaner

Art and history
Expert in contemporary art and history; cyberculture.



6

Art and culture

arodriguezgrane@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 85
uoc.academia.edu/AnaRodriguezGranell/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

dsanzr@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 46
mapmodern.wordpress.com/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

lsolanilla@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 98
w.uoc.edu/laura-solanilla/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

Laura
Solanilla
Demestre

Management of culture and heritage 
Expert in intangible heritage, cultural heritage and technologies, and cuisine and heritage.

Diana
Roig
Sanz

Arts and humanities
Expert in arts and humanities, digital humanities, cultural history and sociology of translation.   

Ana 
Rodríguez 
Granell 

Art history and history of cinema
Expert in the history and theory of cinema, critical theory, and cultural history.



7

City and urban planning 

02Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

jborjas@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 38
@UOCciudad | jordiborja.cat/en 

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

mirelafiori@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 16
@mirelafiori | ciudad.blogs.uoc.edu/en 

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

ncassian@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 26
uoc.academia.edu/NizaiaCassian/en

Nizaiá 
Cassián
Yde

Social psychology, urbanism and feminism
Expert in urbanism, cultural and creative industries as tools for urban regeneration and 
gentrification; feminism, social production and reproduction, work and job insecurity, make-up 
and governance of the workforce; feminist perspectives on socio-spatial relations in the field 
of work, caregiving and the body. 

Jordi
Borja
Sebastià

Urban planning and city management
Expert in cities and regions; urban landscapes; the environment and quality of life; urban 
project and public space management; development and mobility; new urban economy and 
land and housing policy; urban populations and social policy; public safety management; 
cultural management and policy; interventions in historical districts and underserved 
neighbourhoods.

Mirela
Fiori

Urban planning
Expert in repurposing and restoration of urban areas, especially historic centres; gentrification 
processes; public space; housing. 



8

City and urban planning 

mrodod@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 67 
@MariaRRZZ
gender-ict.net/people/maria-rodo-de-zarate	

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

hmarch@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 450 54 10

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

Hug
March 
Corbella

Urban political ecology, urban political economics
Expert in self-sufficient and resilient cities, smart cities, urban water management, degrowth, 
fab labs, ICTs and the environment (smart meters etc), citizen perceptions of environmental 
problems, urban farming, and new financial actors in environmental management.

Maria	
Rodó
de Zárate

Gender studies, urbanism, feminist geographies and geographies of sexualities
Expert in gender inequalities, sexual orientation and age in cities, especially law in cities, 
multiple discrimination in urban spaces, and social movements relating to public spaces and 
LGBTphobia. 



9

Communication

03

jclares@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 37
@judithclares | w.uoc.edu/judith-clares/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

darandaj@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 46
@darandaj | w.uoc.edu/daniel-aranda/en	

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

abernalt@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 75
@anaisbernal | bernaltrivino.com

Judith	
Clares	
Gavilán

Audiovisual communication
Expert in audiovisual distribution on the internet, on-demand video and online television.

Ana Isabel	
Bernal	
Triviño

Digital journalism
Expert in mobile journalism, social media, new narratives, digital tools, and feminism.

Daniel	
Aranda	
Juárez

Audiovisual communication
Expert in the internet, social uses of technology, young people and video games, cultural 
consumption and digital entertainment.



10

Communication

eestanyol@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 67
@EliEstanyol	

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

acreus0@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 28
@amaliacreus | w.uoc.edu/amalia-creus/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

acluai@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 14
@anna_clua | w.uoc.edu/anna-clua/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

Elisenda	
Estanyol	
Casals

Communication, public relations, advertising and protocol
Expert in corporate communication, institutional communication, public relations, protocol, 
events management, digital communications, social media, creativity and gamification.

Amalia 
Susana	
Creus	
Quinteros

Communication, culture and e-learning 
Expert in the network society; digital culture; teaching innovations in e-learning; professional 
identities; organizational culture. 

Anna
Clua
Infante

Communication, journalism, cultural studies and cultural geography
Expert in urban studies and communication; community media; communication and 
democracy; gender and ICT.



11

Communication

03

mmontanabl@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 11
@mireiamb | w.uoc.edu/mireia-montana/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

smartinezmartinez1@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 75
@smtez | w.uoc.edu/silvia-martinez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

flalueza@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 73
@ferranlalueza | w.uoc.edu/ferran-lalueza/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

Mireia	
Montaña	
Blasco

Communication, advertising and media
Expert in traditional and digital advertising; media; advertising media planning; the internet 
and social networks; strategy; segmentation by target audience; consumer behaviour; young 
adults as advertising targets.

Silvia 	
Martínez	
Martínez

Communication and journalism
Expert in journalism and digital communication; specialized information; social networks; user 
consumption, usage and participation.

Ferran 	
Lalueza	
Bosch

Communication, public relations, social media and journalism
Expert in crisis communication; corporate communication; social networks; corporate social 
responsibility; persuasive communication on the internet. 



12

Communication

arosalescl@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 326 35 82

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

aroigt@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 71
@toniroigtelo | w.uoc.edu/toni-roig/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

lpastor@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 60
@lluispastor | w.uoc.edu/lluis-pastor/en	

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

Andrea	
Rosales

Experience researcher and older people
Expert in the analysis of digital logs to understand user experiences, combined with 
ethnographic approaches in a generational perspective, with a special focus on older people.

Antoni 
Roig
Telo

Audiovisual communication
Expert in collaborative audiovisual creation, crowdfunding, crowdsourcing, self-production and 
user-generated content, fans, transmedia, cultural convergence, new cultural consumption 
habits, digital narrative forms and e-learning in the audiovisual field. 

Lluís 	
Pastor 	
Pérez

Communication and journalism
Expert in rhetoric and communication; non-verbal communication; metaphors and narratives; 
participation and media; media and learning. 



13

Communication

03

ssivera@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 74
@ssivera | w.uoc.edu/silvia-sivera/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

gsan_cornelio@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 31 
@gsancornelio | w.uoc.edu/gemma-sancornelio/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

jsancheznav@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 22
@jordisn | w.uoc.edu/jordi-sanchez/en	

Dean of the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

Jordi 
Sánchez 
Navarro

Audiovisual communication
Expert in video games; film and television; innovation in audiovisual entertainment; youth and 
new technologies; fan cultures; strategies to promote film; new forms of entertainment; new 
forms of audiovisual consumption; trends in blockbuster films; major multimedia franchises; 
event planning; cultural management in the field of entertainment.

Gemma
San Cornelio
Esquerdo

Audiovisual communication
Expert in new media aesthetics; online identities; user-generated content; transmedia; co-
creation and participatory design; creative work; social innovation; locative media.

Silvia 	
Sivera	
Bello

Communication and advertising
Expert in advertising; creativity; viral advertising; viral marketing; creativity in advertising; 
advertising and ICT; copywriting; advertising language; alternative advertising.



14

Communication

svilajoana@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 35
@svilajoana | w.uoc.edu/sandra-vilajoana/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

Sandra 
Vilajoana 
Alejandre

Communication, advertising and public relations
Expert in advertising law; information law; advertising strategy; public relations strategy.



15

Law

04

adelgadoga@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 25
@anadelgadoga
w.uoc.edu/anamaria-delgado/en

Dean of the Faculty of Law and Political Science

acerrillo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 23
@agusti_cerrillo | w.uoc.edu/agusti-cerrillo/en

Professor of Administrative Law

bangles@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 57 84
@benjaUOC | w.uoc.edu/benja-angles/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

Ana María	
Delgado	
García

Financial and tax law
Expert in tax procedures; ICT taxation.

Agustí	
Cerrillo 	
Martínez

Administrative law
Expert in e-government; transparency; public integrity.

Benja	
Anglès	
Juanpere

Financial and tax law.
Public revenue, tax procedures, tax inspection, tax penalties, local and regional tax policy.



16

Law

agonzalezjim@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 253 23 35

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

rgalindoca@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 450 52 56

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

pfabra@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 12
w.uoc.edu/pere-fabra/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

Albert	
González	
Jiménez

Procedural law and criminal law
Expert in criminal procedure, due diligence in police investigations and the value of their 
evidence, irregular and illicit evidence, criminal law, matters relating to breaches of basic rights 
in the criminal field.

Ramon	
Galindo	
Caldés

Administrative law
Expert in local law, inframunicipal organization and the organization of research.

Pere 	
Fabra	
Abat

Philosophy of law and contemporary philosophy
Expert in the theory of rationality, ethical theory, philosophy of language, and foundations of 
law.



17

Law

04

mmateuvi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 42
w.uoc.edu/marcel-mateu/en	

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

dmartinezz@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 37
w.uoc.edu/david-martinez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

phernandezhi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 88
w.uoc.edu/patricia-hernandez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

David	
Martínez	
Zorrilla

Philosophy of law
Expert in the general theory of law; regulatory conflicts.

Patricia	
Hernández	
Hidalgo

Criminal law and criminology
Expert in victimology; intimate partner violence (gender-based and bidirectional); peer 
violence; restorative justice.

Marcel	
Mateu	
Vilaseca

Constitutional law
Expert in political institutions in Spain and Catalonia.



18

Law

vsanchezsa@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 93
w.uoc.edu/victorm-sanchez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

iroviraf@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 16	
w.uoc.edu/irene-rovira/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

mpeguera@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 48
@MiquelP | w.uoc.edu/miquel-peguera/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

Víctor 
Manuel	
Sánchez 	
Sánchez

Public international and EU law
Expert in human rights; international conflicts. 

Irene	
Rovira	
Ferrer

Financial and tax law
Expert in electronic tax administration; tax procedures; tax information and assistance; 
regional and local taxation.

Miquel 	
Peguera 	
Poch

Commercial law
Expert in internet law.



19

Law

04

mviald@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 22
w.uoc.edu/manuel-vial/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

btorrubia@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 21 75
w.uoc.edu/blanca-torrubia/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

jtamarit@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 50
w.uoc.edu/josepm-tamarit/en

Professor of Criminal Law

Blanca	
Torrubia	
Chalmeta

Commercial law
Expert in industrial property; procurement; company law; bankruptcy law.

Josep M. 	
Tamarit	
Sumalla

Criminal law and criminology
Expert in victimology; restorative justice; criminal sanctions; transitional justice.

Manuel	
Vial 	
Dumas	

History of law and institutions
Expert in history of European public and private law; history of Latin American political 
institutions.



20

Law

rxalabarder@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 43
w.uoc.edu/raquel-xalabarder/en

Full Professor of Intellectual Property

mvilasau@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 79
w.uoc.edu/monica-vilasau/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

avilalta@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 75 79
w.uoc.edu/auraesther-vilalta/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

Raquel 	
Xalabarder	
Plantada

Intellectual property
Expert in copyright; limits of exclusive rights; online violations; internet law; private 
international law.

Mònica	
Vilasau	
Solana

Civil law
Expert in data protection.

Aura Esther	
Vilalta	
Nicuesa

Civil law
Expert in contracts, consumption, negotiation, mediation and arbitration online; and ADR, 
ODR, e-justice, and collaborative platforms for intermediation.



21

Economics and business studies

05

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

gammetller@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 68
w.uoc.edu/gisela-ammetller/en

Gisela	
Ammetller	
Montes

Marketing and market research
Expert in online marketing; consumer behaviour; entrepreneurship; marketing/e-learning 
interface.

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

falvarezgo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 74
@feralvarezgo | w.uoc.edu/fernando-alvarez/en

Fernando	
Álvarez	
Gómez

Public economy
Expert in public economy; size of the public sector; fiscal pressure.

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

ealvarezp@uoc.edu 
(+34) 93 326 38 65

Eduard 
Josep	
Alvarez 	
Palau

Logistics, urbanism and territorial planning
Expert in logistics, transport Infrastructure, urban mobility, territorial planning, modelling of 
networks, GIS, economic history, and infrastructure as heritage.



22

Economics and business studies

pdiazlu@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 57 85
@pdiazluque | w.uoc.edu/pablo-diaz/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

acorrons@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 52
@augustcorrons | w.uoc.edu/august-corrons/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

jbaraza@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 67 		
w.uoc.edu/xavier-baraza/en	

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

Pablo
Díaz
Luque

Tourism and ICT
Expert in information systems and ICTs in tourism, electronic marketing and promotion of 
tourist destinations, social media and tourism, the sharing economy applied to tourism, and 
tourism economy and development.

August	
Corrons	
Giménez

Social, solidarity and cooperative economy
Expert in social and complementary currencies, social and solidarity economy, cooperatives, 
ethical banking and alternative finance.

Xavier	
Baraza 	
Sánchez

Health and Safety
Expert in executive management of occupational health and safety; industrial safety in the 
chemical industry.



23

Economics and business studies

05

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business 

cenachez@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 72 
w.uoc.edu/mihaela-enache/en

pficapal@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 04 
w.uoc.edu/pilar-ficapal/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

afitob@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 39
@afitob | w.uoc.edu/angels-fito/en

Dean of the Faculty of Economics and Business

Pilar
Ficapal
Cusí

Business organization
Expert in organization of work; human resources; e-learning programme methodology and 
design. 

Mihaela
Enache 
Zegheru 

Human resources 
Expert in organizational behaviour, organizational commitment, and career attitudes. 

Àngels 
Fitó	
Bertran

Accounting, management accounting and e-learning
Expert in business management systems, financial analysis, business ethics, and management 
and e-learning.



24

Economics and business studies

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

chintzmann@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 63
w.uoc.edu/carolina-hintzmann/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

rgonzalezc@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 3493
@rgcambray | w.uoc.edu/ramon-gonzalez/en

mfuster@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 40
@Lilaroja

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

Mayo
Fuster

The sharing economy
Expert in social movements, online communities and Digital Commons, socio-economic 
innovation, the sharing economy, the governance of commons-based peer production.

Ramon
González
Cambray

Business organization, innovation and quality
Expert in innovation, quality, marketing, management and administration of companies, and 
e-learning.

Carolina
Hintzmann
Colominas

Applied economics
Expert in macroeconomics; industrial productivity; e-learning.



25

Economics and business studies

05

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

ajimenezz@uoc.edu | 91 524 70 06
@ajzarco w.uoc.edu/ana-i-jimenez/en

Director of the IN3 and lecturer in the Faculty of 
Economics and Business

jlladosm@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 44
@josep_llados |  w.uoc.edu/josep-llados/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

jllobetda@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 75
w.uoc.edu/joan-llobet/en

Josep 
Lladós 
Masllorens

Applied economics
Expert in international economics; economic policy; regional and urban economics; innovation 
systems; regional treasuries; online business models; economic geography.

Joan
Llobet
Dalmases

Business organization, financial economics and accounting
Expert in organizational commitment; financial accounting; cost accounting; business 
management systems; financial analysis; business ethics. 

Ana Isabel
Jiménez 
Zarco

Innovation, entrepreneurship, marketing and market research
Expert in innovation; entrepreneurship and business competitiveness; cooperation and uses of 
ICT; brand image and identity.



26

Economics and business studies

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

apuiggo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 51
w.uoc.edu/albert-puig/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

emotellon@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 01
w.uoc.edu/elisabet-motellon/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

ameseguer@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 05
w.uoc.edu/antoni-meseguer/en

Antoni 
Meseguer
Artola

Quantitative methods applied to economics and business
Expert in quantitative methods applied to economics and business (mathematics, statistics 
and econometrics); game theory. 

Elisabet
Motellón
Corral

Applied economics
Expert in labour economics (unemployment, wages, temporary employment, immigration, 
and other related topics) and particularly in the effects of human capital and education. 
Regional economics and quantitative methods.

Albert 
Puig
Gómez

Applied economics
Expert in production models and industrial policy, direct foreign investment, multinational 
companies, industrial policy, the European Union, and economic policy.



27

Economics and business studies

05

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

erimbau@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 42
@erimbau | w.uoc.edu/eva-rimbau/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

irodriguez@uoc.edu |  (+34) 93 253 75 37
w.uoc.edu/inma-rodriguez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

eruizd@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 11
w.uoc.edu/elisabet-ruiz/en

Inma 
Rodríguez
Ardura

Marketing and market research
Expert in digital marketing, e-commerce, online consumer experience, and marketing/e-
learning interfaces. 

Eva
Rimbau
Gilabert

Human resources
Expert in human resources, telecommuting, virtual teams, flexible work, leadership, evidence-
based management, and e-learning.

Elisabet 
Ruiz
Dotras

Financial economics and accounting
Expert in financial markets; financial literacy; e-banking; ethics and finance; e-learning.



28

Economics and business studies

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

jtorrent@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 83
w.uoc.edu/joan-torrent/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

eserradell@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 12
@eserrlop | w.uoc.edu/enric-serradell/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

msabadell@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 02
w.uoc.edu/mar-sabadell/en

Mar
Sabadell
Bosch

Labour law and tax law
Expert in corporate responsibility in the area of health and safety; telecommuting; workplace 
flexibility.

Joan
Torrent
Sellens

Applied economics 
Expert in ICT, knowledge and economic growth and development; ICT, knowledge and 
business and regional efficiency and competitiveness; ICT, knowledge, economic activities and 
social uses; ICT, knowledge and health; ICT, knowledge, people and work.

Enric 
Serradell
López

Business organization
Expert in intangibles; corporate culture; business management; e-learning;  gamification; 
simulators.



29

Education and e-learning

06

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

ebretones@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 29
w.uoc.edu/eva-bretones/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

gbautista@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 05
w.uoc.edu/guillermo-bautista/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

ebarbera@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 18
w.uoc.edu/elena-barbera/en

Eva
Bretones
Peregrina

Education 
Expert in education policy and attention to diversity; trainer training; interculturalism; 
education and ethnography of educational processes.

Elena 
Barberà
Gregori

Educational psychology
Expert in e-learning, assessment of online learning, electronic portfolios, online teaching 
strategies and construction of knowledge in virtual environments.

Guillermo
Bautista
Pérez

Applied education
Expert in school curricula; school teaching; integration and use of ICT for teaching in schools; 
training in the use of new technologies; ICT and family.



30

Education and e-learning

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

aespasa@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 02
w.uoc.edu/anna-espasa/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

jduart@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 13
w.uoc.edu/josepm-duart/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

ncabrera@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 26
@ncabreralanzo | w.uoc.edu/nati-cabrera/en

Anna
Espasa
Roca

Educational psychology
Expert in learning assessment and formative feedback in different educational environments 
(universities and schools).

Josep M.
Duart
Montoliu

Education and technology, universities and uses of the internet 
Expert in e-learning; online education; universities and the network society; education and 
technology.

Nati
Cabrera
Lanzo

Teaching and educational organization
Expert in the assessment of education quality, e-assessment, and e-learning policies, 
management and organization.



31

Education and e-learning

06

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

mguardiolalop@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 42
@mguardiolalop

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

lguardia@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 89
@louguardia | w.uoc.edu/lourdes-guardia/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

igarciago@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 21
@iolandagago | w.uoc.edu/iolanda-garcia/en

Maria-
Antònia
Guardiola
López

Education and conflict resolution
Expert in pedagogical innovation, e learning, educational leadership, social inclusion and 
conflict resolution.

Lourdes
Guàrdia
Ortiz

Teaching and organization
Expert in education and ICT; educational technology; educational design of multimedia 
learning materials and e-learning resources and activities; assessing e-learning; e-portfolios; 
language teaching in e-learning environments.

Iolanda
García
González

Education
Expert in the design of ICT-based learning, learning in social and open environments,  student 
voice and engagement, digital culture and education.



32

Education and e-learning

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

mguitert@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 25
@montseguitert | w.uoc.edu/montse-guitert/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

aguerreror@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 23
@iratxe2000

Dean of the Faculty of Psychology and Education 
Sciences

tguaschp@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 01
@tguaschp | w.uoc.edu/teresa-guasch/en

Teresa
Guasch
Pascual

Educational psychology
Expert in the training of university teaching staff, online learning and educational supports 
(e-feedback), and writing as a learning tool in virtual environments.

Ana Elena 
Guerrero 
Roldán

Education and ICTs
Expert in the design, creation and analysis of ICT tools and resources for improving 
e-assessment processes, to encourage personalization and formative adaptation through the 
creation of adaptive pathways for online teaching and learning processes.

Montse
Guitert
Catasús

Education and ICTs, teacher training and digital skills
Expert in ICTs and education, online collaborative learning, training of teaching staff online, 
and digital skills.  



33

Education and e-learning

06

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

mhuertass@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 27
w.uoc.edu/mariaantonia-huertas/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

mmaina@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 27
@mmaina | w.uoc.edu/marcelo-maina/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

mmayordomo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 52
w.uoc.edu/rosam-mayordomo/en

Maria 
Antonia
Huertas
Sánchez

E-learning and knowledge representation
Expert in mathematics e-learning; knowledge representation and reasoning.

Marcelo
Maina
Patras

Teaching and organization
Expert in education and ICT; educational technology. 

Rosa M.ª
Mayordomo
Saiz

Educational psychology
Expert in educational practices; educational influence and knowledge construction processes; 
educational uses of ICT in informal education; educational influence and knowledge 
construction in e-learning environments.



34

Education and e-learning

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

smoyanom@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 99
w.uoc.edu/segundo-moyano/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

emor@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 37
@enricmor

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

jmomino@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 85
w.uoc.edu/josepm-momino/en

Segundo
Moyano
Mangas

Education
Expert in child protection; social education; social educator training; art and the city in social 
education; reading, writing and social education.

Enric 
Mor
Pera

Interaction design and e-learning
Expert in user-centred design, interaction design, human-computer interaction, computational 
thinking, and technology-enhanced learning.

Josep M. 
Mominó
de la Iglesia

Education policy and school organization
Expert in integration of ICT in education.



35

Education and e-learning

06

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

aornellas@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 40
@aornellasbcn | w.uoc.edu/adriana-ornellas/en

Adriana
Ornellas

Education and ICT
Expert in emerging technologies for learning in contemporary society; teacher training in ICT; 
new literacies; e-learning 2.0; computational thinking.

Professor of Social Education

jplanella@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 96
w.uoc.edu/jordi-planella/en

Jordi
Planella
Ribera

Social education, theory and history of education
Expert in disability studies; social education; social support; body studies.

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

apieb@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 85
w.uoc.edu/asun-pie/en

Asun 
Pié
Balaguer

Applied education
Expert in disability studies; critical social and educational movements in the field of disability 
and dependency.



Education and e-learning

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

mromerocar@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 04
@mromerocar | w.uoc.edu/marc-romero/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

mriusg@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 40
w.uoc.edu/angels-rius/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

lportasi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 38
w.uoc.edu/laura-porta/en

Marc
Romero
Carbonell

Education and ICT, trainer training and digital skills training
Expert in ICT and teaching; ICT applied to training; educational technology and e-learning; 
collaborative work in virtual environments; virtual teacher training; teachers, ICT and digital 
skills training; multimedia teaching materials and strategies. 

36

Laura
Porta
Simó

Education and ICT and e-learning
Expert in e-learning and multimedia; multimedia teaching resources. 

Àngels
Rius
Gavidia

Social psychology
Expert in discourse analysis, gender studies, and gender and science.



37

Education and e-learning

06

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

tsancho@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 07
w.uoc.edu/teresa-sancho/en

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

iruiz_mallen@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 57 43
@performstem / @turba_in3

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

tromeu@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 42
@tromeu | w.uoc.edu/teresa-romeu/en

Teresa
Romeu
Fontanillas

Education and ICT, e-learning, and digital skills training
Expert in ICT applied to training and professional environments; online collaborative work; 
digital literacy and skills; online teaching strategies.

Isabel
Ruiz
Mallén

Environment scientific education and communication
Expert in environmental education, community-based natural resource management and 
biodiversity conservation, environmental governance and participatory research approaches.

Teresa
Sancho
Vinuesa

Mathematical education and open education practices
Expert in student support, and assessment and feedback, especially in maths and statistics 
in higher eduaction; and analysis of open education practices (MOOCs, repositories, social 
media).



38

Education and e-learning

csigales@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 23
w.uoc.edu/carles-sigales/en

Vice President for Teaching and Learning

asangra@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 87
w.uoc.edu/albert-sangra/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

Albert
Sangrà
Morer

Education
Expert in e-learning; education and ICT; educational organization; online university teaching; 
teaching methods; educational policy; strategic ICT planning in education.

Carles 
Sigalés
Conde

Education policy
Expert in integration of ICT in education.



39

Knowledge management

07

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

jcobarsi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 75
@jcobarsi | w.uoc.edu/josep-cobarsi/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

vcavaller@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 36
@vcavaller | w.uoc.edu/victor-cavaller/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

acanalsp@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 76
w.uoc.edu/agusti-canals/en

Agustí
Canals
Parera

Business administration and management
Expert in knowledge management; strategy and organization; information systems; social 
networks; data science; R&D and innovation; complex systems.

Víctor
Cavaller
Reyes

Information and communication sciences
Expert in information management; information technology and processing; innovation 
management; informetrics; R&D and innovation; audience analysis.

Josep
Cobarsí
Morales

Information and communication sciences
Expert in information ethics in digital environments, reliability of information, business 
intelligence, information management and risk management, and knowledge management in 
science and innovation.



40

Knowledge management

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

plara@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 18
@larapablo | w.uoc.edu/pablo-lara/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

mgarciaals@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 94
@mg_als | w.uoc.edu/montserrat-garcia/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

nferranf@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 32
@nferranf | w.uoc.edu/nuria-ferran/en

Núria
Ferran
Ferrer

Information and communication sciences
Expert in journalism and information science, in the analysis of people’s information behaviour 
through ICTs and also in citizen science. 

Montserrat
Garcia
Alsina

Information and communication sciences
Expert in knowledge management, information management (competitive and territorial 
information), knowledge maps, records management and transparency, archiving, digital 
transformation, reuse of data, document analysis – cataloguing, indexing, metadata, 
document languages, ontologies and taxonomies.

Pablo
Lara 
Navarra

Open innovation and technology trends 
Expert in open innovation; social entrepreneurship; trend laboratories; knowledge clusters; 
online knowledge management; information system and content design.



41

Knowledge management

07

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

alopezbo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 78
@alexandrelopez | w.uoc.edu/alex-lopez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

collec@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 10
@CandelaOlle | w.uoc.edu/candela-olle/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

eortoll@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 74
@evaortoll | w.uoc.edu/eva-ortoll/en

Alexandre
López
Borrull

Information and communication sciences
Expert in open science, open access, scientific communication, scientific research journals, 
legal aspects relating to digital information.

Candela
Ollé
Castellà

Communication, information and documentation
Expert in information-seeking and digital behaviour; bibliometrics; library science; open 
access; e-books and e-journals; audiovisual documentation.

Eva
Ortoll 
Espinet

Information and communication sciences
Expert in competitive and regional intelligence; scientific collaboration; user behaviour; digital 
skills; information management in organizations.



42

Knowledge management

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

mvazquezga@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 11
@mvazquezga | w.uoc.edu/merce-vazquez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Information and 
Communication Sciences

ssanzm@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 72
@ssanzm | w.uoc.edu/sandra-sanz/en

Sandra
Sanz
Martos

Information and communication sciences
Expert in practice communities; learning communities; collaborative learning; collaborative 
work; e-learning.

Mercè
Vàzquez
Garcia

Language, communication and information management
Expert in language technologies, text processing, contents analysis and machine translation. 



43

History

08

Dean of the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

jfusters@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 53
w.uoc.edu/joan-fuster/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

jclaretmi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 28
@ClaretVives | w.uoc.edu/jaume-claret/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

abusquetsa@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 25
w.uoc.edu/anna-busquets/en

Joan
Fuster
Sobrepere

Contemporary history
Expert in political and cultural history of Catalonia and Spain (19th and 20th centuries); urban 
history of Barcelona (19th century).

Jaume
Claret
Miranda

History
Expert in history of Catalonia and Spain (20th century); history of the present; intellectual 
history.

Anna
Busquets
Alemany

History
Expert in ancient, modern and contemporary history of China; Spain-China relations 
throughout history; gender studies from a historical perspective in China.



44

History

Lecturer in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

gmunilla@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 26
w.uoc.edu/gloria-munilla/es

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

mgilgar@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 31
w.uoc.edu/marc-gil/en

Glòria
Munilla
Cabrillana

Prehistory, ancient history and archaeology
Expert in cultural heritage; ICT and cultural management; museology and museography; 
Mediterranean protohistory and protohistoric archaeology; safeguarding archaeological 
historical heritage in armed conflicts. 

Marc
Gil
Garrusta

History 
Expert in 20th century history in Catalonia and Spain, the history of Barcelona,  the current 
world, and history of the present time.



45

Computer science

09

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

scaballe@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 39 
w.uoc.edu/santi-caballe/es

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

pbourdin@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 05
@_PBo_

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jarnedo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 16
@jarnedom | w.uoc.edu/joan-arnedo/es

Pierre
Bourdin
Kreitz

Virtual reality and robotics
Virtual reality and its applications, from marketing to rehabilitation. Robotics, 3D programming 
and people’s behaviour in virtual worlds.

Joan 
Arnedo
Moreno

Video games, gamification, and network security
Expert in gamification, video game development, video games as a cultural product, serious 
games, programming, and internet security.

Santi
Caballé
Llobet

E-learning, software engineering and distributed technologies
Expert in e-learning, computer-supported collaborative learning (CSCL), code reuse, 
distributed computing.



46

Computer science

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

ccasadom@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 18
@ccasadom | w.uoc.edu/carlos-casado/en

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

lcalvetl@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 253 23 42

ICREA Research Professor 

jordi.cabot@icrea.cat | (+34) 93 253 57 38
@softmodeling | jordicabot.com

Carlos
Casado
Martínez

Web development and programming
Expert in standards, accessibility and web development, computational thinking, 
programming and robotics in schools.

Laura 
Calvet
Liñán

Optimization and applied statistics
Expert in optimization and simulation algorithms applied to logistics, transport and industrial 
production.

Jordi
Cabot
Sagrera

Software engineering
Expert in all kinds of techniques for the analysis, design and implementation of software with 
the greatest possible quality and productivity. Areas such has handling open data, analysing 
free software projects, and the automatic code generation.



47

Computer science

09

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jcasasr@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 486 37 17
@jcasasr | w.uoc.edu/jordi-casas/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

rclariso@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 10 
@robertclariso | w.uoc.edu/robert-clariso/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jconesac@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 34 
w.uoc.edu/jordi-conesa/en

Jordi
Casas
Roma

IT security, artificial intelligence and data mining
Expert in IT security; privacy in graphs and social networks; graph mining; data mining.

Robert
Clarisó
Viladrosa

Computing and theoretical computer science
Expert in formal verification; formal methods in software engineering; theoretical computer 
science.

Jordi
Conesa
Caralt

Databases, business intelligence and conceptual modelling
Expert in e-learning, business intelligence, conceptual modelling and NoSQL databases.



48

Computer science

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

vgarciafo@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 253 23 42

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

adaradoumis@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 20
w.uoc.edu/atanasi-daradoumis/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jcurtod@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 42
@josepcurto | josepcurto.com

Victor 
Garcia
Font 

Information security
Expert in blockchain, cryptocurrencies, and security for sensors and smart cities.

Atanasi
Daradoumis
Haralabus

ICT and education, e-learning, collaborative systems and instructional design
Expert in e-learning and technology; knowledge management; computer-supported 
collaborative learning (CSCL); adaptive and personalized learning; interaction analysis; learning 
design.

Josep
Curto
Díaz

Business intelligence
Expert in business intelligence, business analytics and big data.



49

Computer science

09

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

ajuanp@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 54 66 
ajuanp.wordpress.com | w.uoc.edu/angel-juan/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

iguitarth@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 24 
w.uoc.edu/isabel-guitart/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

cgarrigueso@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 26
w.uoc.edu/carles-garrigues/en

Ángel A.
Juan
Pérez

Quantitative and computational methods applied to business
Expert in optimization and simulation algorithms applied to logistics, transport and 
manufacturing.

Carles
Garrigues
Olivella

IT security and development for mobile devices
Expert in mobile technology, mobile development and computer network security.

Isabel
Guitart
Hormigo

Information systems and software engineering
Expert in quality models; information systems.



50

Computer science

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jmarco@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 31
w.uoc.edu/josepm-marco/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

rmacau@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 29 
w.uoc.edu/rafael-macau/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

alapedriza@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 66
w.uoc.edu/agata-lapedriza/en

Josep Maria
Marco
Simó

Information systems and IT curricular organization 
Expert in information systems management and administration; information system 
outsourcing; curricular innovation in computer engineering programmes.

Rafael
Macau
Nadal

Information systems, data-intensive service design and engineering 
Expert in strategic management; ICT and business; social uses of ICT; service sector; 
information systems; service science.

Àgata
Lapedriza
García

Computer vision and affective computing
Expert in computer vision, affective computing, artificial intelligence, image processing, and 
distance learning of mathematics.



51

Computer science

09

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jminguillona@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 36
@jminguillona | w.uoc.edu/julia-minguillon/en

Director of the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

dmegias@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 35
@dmegiasuoc | w.uoc.edu/david-megias/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

dmasipr@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 02 
w.uoc.edu/david-masip/en

Julià
Minguillón
Alfonso

E-learning and open educational resources 
Expert in technology enhanced learning, learning analytics, data science and open education.

David
Megías
Jiménez

Security and privacy of networks and information
Expert in the security and privacy of networks and information, and especially information 
hiding: watermarking, steganography and steganalysis.

David
Masip
Rodó

Computer vision
Expert in computer vision; artificial intelligence; image processing.



52

Computer science

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

hrifa@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 09
w.uoc.edu/helena-rifa/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

drierat@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 09
@drierat | w.uoc.edu/daniel-riera/en

Dean of the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jprieto@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 39
w.uoc.edu/josep-prieto/en

Helena
Rifà
Pous

Telematics and security
Expert in cybersecurity, online security protocols, key management, and PKI.

Daniel
Riera
Terrén

Programming, modelling and artificial intelligence
Expert in system modelling, simulation and optimization.

Josep
Prieto
Blázquez

Computer networks, operating systems and computer architecture 
Expert in virtual laboratories; IT security.



53

Computer science

09

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

cventuraroy@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 29
sunai.uoc.edu/index.php/2016/10/13/dr-carles-ventura

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jserrai@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 45
@jserrai | w.uoc.edu/jordi-serra/en

Jordi
Serra
Ruiz

Open-source software, IT security and operating systems
Expert in IT and network security; hacking; exploits; vulnerabilities and software; free 
knowledge.

Carles 
Ventura
Royo

Computer vision, artificial intelligence and machine learning
Expert in semantic segmentation and object recognition in the field of computer vision.





55

Literature and languages

10

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

rcanadell@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 49
w.uoc.edu/roger-canadell/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

nbittoun@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 36
w.uoc.edu/nathalie-bittoun/en

Director of the eLearn Center and lecturer in the 
Faculty of Arts and Humanities

mappel@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 38
w.uoc.edu/christine-appel/en

Roger
Canadell
Rusiñol

Catalan literature from the 19th and 20th centuries
Expert in literature and the Renaissance, popular literature, literature and republicanism, and 
cultural saints.

Nathalie
Bittoun
Debruyne

French language and literature, comparative literature
Expert in translation, French-Spanish and French-Catalan relations, 18th-century theatre, 
teaching of French as a foreign language (FFL), and teaching foreign languages online.

Christine
Appel

Foreign language (English) teaching and e-learning
Expert in application of ICT to language teaching; tandem language learning; computer-
assisted communication; online material design. 



56

Literature and languages

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

nfigueras@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 27
w.uoc.edu/narcis-figueras/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

odomenechb@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 24
@onadom | w.uoc.edu/ona-domenech/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

ecanalsf@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 87
@laiacanals | w.uoc.edu/laia-canals/en

Narcís 
Figueras 
Capdevila 

Philology, cultural history and historiography
Expert in humanistic Latin historiography, modern and contemporary Catalan culture, 
historiography of erudition and local research, and ascribing heritage status to literature.

Ona
Domènech
Bagaria

Applied linguistics
Expert in Catalan language; terminology; neologisms; translation; language planning; legal and 
bureaucratic language; speciality languages.

Laia
Canals
Fornons

Computer-assisted language learning
Expert in the application of ICTs in language learning, online language learning, and teacher 
training. 



57

Literature and languages

10

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

tiribarren@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 23
@TeresaIribarren | w.uoc.edu/teresa-iribarren/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

jhopkins@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 35
w.uoc.edu/joseph-hopkins/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

ogassol@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 20
w.uoc.edu/olivia-gassol/en

Olívia
Gassol
Bellet

Catalan literature and editing
Expert in Catalan literature; editing.

Joseph
Hopkins

Teaching of foreign languages
Expert in application of ICT to language teaching; online language teaching; computer-assisted 
communication; online teacher training. 

Teresa
Iribarren
Donadeu

Catalan literature and e-books
Expert in Catalan literature; e-books; literary translation.



58

Literature and languages

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

cprado@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 51
w.uoc.edu/carles-prado/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

totsuki@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 37
w.uoc.edu/tatako-otsuki/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

aoliverg@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 87
@aoliverg | w.uoc.edu/antoni-oliver/en

Carles
Prado
Fonts

Literature
Expert in Chinese literature and culture; China-Spain relations; translation; intercultural 
studies.

Takako
Otsuki

Spanish literature and comparative literature
Expert in literary textual analysis, translation of Spanish literature to Japanese, and translation 
and teaching of Japanese online.

Antoni
Oliver
Gonzàlez

Computational linguistics
Expert in machine translation; assisted translation; terminology extraction; machine learning.



59

Literature and languages

10

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

jsubirana@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 33
@SubiranaJaume | w.uoc.edu/jaume-subirana/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

jpujolar@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 21 
w.uoc.edu/joan-pujolar/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

mpuigdevallse@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 46
w.uoc.edu/maite-puigdevall/en

Maite 
Puigdevall
Serralvo

Sociolinguistics 
Expert in sociolinguistics, linguistic anthropology, and language policy and planning.

Joan
Pujolar
Cos

Sociolinguistics
Expert in language and young people; language and immigration; languages and globalization.

Jaume
Subirana
Ortín

Literature
Expert in literature; culture and society; contemporary Catalan literature. 





61

Multimedia studies

11

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

ccorcoles@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 19
@chechar | w.uoc.edu/cesar-corcoles/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

qberga@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 38
@QuelicBerga | w.uoc.edu/quelic-berga/en 

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

rbeneito@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 79
w.uoc.edu/roser-beneito/en

Roser
Beneito
Montagut

Design and multimedia creation 
Expert in design; visual aesthetics and communication; online interpersonal relationships and 
emotions.

Quelic
Berga
Carreras

Computational design and new media art
Expert in digital and media culture; contemporary art; digital art. 

César Pablo
Córcoles
Briongos

Web development, science and mathematics
Expert in the internet; web development; standards; content managers; mathematics 
e-learning.



62

Multimedia studies

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jmelenchonm@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 08
w.uoc.edu/javier-melenchon/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

amarina@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 32
@AMarinAmatller | w.uoc.edu/antoni-marin/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

fgimenezp@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 21
w.uoc.edu/ferran-gimenez/en

Javier
Melenchón
Maldonado

Image, video and audio 
Expert in multimedia digital content; audio processing; synthesis and analysis of the human 
voice; computer vision; image processing; video processing; artificial intelligence; talking 
heads; automated dialogue replacement (dubbing).

Antoni
Marín
Amatller

Digital video and digital photography editing and composition
Expert in hypervideo; transmedia narratives; educational applications of video. 

Ferran 
Giménez
Prado

Multimedia technologies and applications, and networked project management 
Expert in multimedia industry; markets; professional profiles; products and development 
tools; curricular design and development in the field of ICT in e-learning environments.



63

Multimedia studies

11

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

ivilao@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 07
@irmavilaodena 

Irma
Vilà
Òdena

Digital creativity and aesthetics, audiovisual documentation, graphic design, and curating 
of art and new media
Expert in digital culture, art and new media, curation, documentation in the creation, 
production, dissemination and preservation of multimedia content and digital art, and visual 
design and communication.





65

Politics

12

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

rborge@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 45
w.uoc.edu/rosa-borge/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

abatlle@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 35 
w.uoc.edu/albert-batlle/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

jbalcells@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 04 
w.uoc.edu/joan-balcells/en

Rosa
Borge
Bravo

Political science 
Expert in political participation; social science methodology.

Albert 
Batlle
Rubio

Political science
Expert in political parties; institutions and the internet.

Joan 
Balcells
Padullés

Political science
Expert in political theory; democracy. 



66

Politics

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

amonterde@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 54 34 
@arnaumonty | w.uoc.edu/arnau-monterde/en 

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

llopezvi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 54
w.uoc.edu/lluc-lopez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

acardenal@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 40
w.uoc.edu/ana-s-cardenal/en

Arnau
Monterde
Mateo

Social movements, network analysis, communication and politics
Expert in interaction between new emerging movements since 2011 and ICT; online political 
practices; crisis and transformation of democracies in the digital age. 

Lluc 
López
Vidal

International relations and political science
Expert in political science and international relations, comparisons between political systems, 
international relations theory, and the analysis of conflicts and security.

Ana Sofía
Cardenal
Izquierdo

Comparative politics and political behaviour
Expert in comparative politics; public opinion; social media; voting behaviour.



67

Politics

12

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

iserranoba@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 49
w.uoc.edu/ivan-serrano/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science

xpastorpe@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 35
@XavierPastor
xavierpastor-conflictespublics.blogspot.com.es

Professor d’Investigació ICREA a la UOC in the 
Faculty of Law and Political Science 

apadro_solanet@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 09
w.uoc.edu/albert-padrosolanet/en

Xavier
Pastor
Pérez

Political science anfd conflictology
Expert in governance and political parties, and in mediation for sports and nightlife conflicts.

Albert
Padró-
Solanet
Grau

Public management and administration
Expert in public management and administration.

Ivan
Serrano
Balaguer

Political theory and comparative politics
Expert in comparative politics, nationalism, federalism, secession, public opinion.





69

Psychology

13

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

tbadia@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 84
w.uoc.edu/toni-badia/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

marmayones@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 92
@armayones | w.uoc.edu/manuel-armayones/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

landreub@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 88
@LlorencAndreu | w.uoc.edu/llorenc-andreu/en

Manuel
Armayones
Ruiz

eHealth, eSalut, health and ICTs
Expert in e-health; the internet and health; e-patients; the psychological impact of ICT; patient 
social networks; addiction; the internet and new technologies; rare diseases and the internet; 
online psychological intervention strategies; rare diseases and ICT.

Llorenç
Andreu 
Barrachina

Educational psychology
Expert in language acquisition and development; learning disabilities; language disorders. 

Antoni
Badia
Garganté

Educational psychology
Expert in learning strategies; teacher training; educational uses of ICT in the classroom; 
knowledge construction in e-learning environments.



70

Psychology

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

agalvez@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 34
w.uoc.edu/anam-galvez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

mboixados@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 94
@mboixados_merce
w.uoc.edu/merce-boixados/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

bgomezz@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 03 
w.uoc.edu/beni-gomez/en

Beni
Gómez
Zúñiga

Basic psychology
Expert in psychology of health; quality of life and the use of ICT for prevention and health 
promotion; the historical and epistemological development of psychology as a scientific 
discipline. 

Ana Mª
Gálvez 
Mozo 

Social psychology of work and organizations
Expert in gender and work, work-family-personal life balance, job insecurity, and life projects.

Mercè
Boixadós
Anglès

Behavioural science methodology
Expert in design and analysis of data for research; health and quality of life.



71

Psychology

13

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

ehernandez@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 98
@ehernandeze
w.uoc.edu/eulalia-hernandez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

amontesano@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 450 52 25

Adrián
Montesano
del Campo

Personality, psychological evaluation and treatments, and health and ICTs
Expert models and change processes in psychotherapy, construction of self and identity, 
interpersonal relationships, sexual and couple therapy, family therapy.

Eulàlia 
Hernández
Encuentra

Developmental psychology 
Expert in ICTs and health, personal and professional use of the internet for health, health 
promotion through the use of ICT,  lifelong developmental psychology (what people are like at 
different points in their lives).

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

nguillamon@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 13
w.uoc.edu/noemi-guillamon/en

Noemí
Guillamón
Cano

Personality, psychological assessment and treatments
Expert in psychological interventions in children, teenagers and adults; promoting health 
through ICT in teenagers.



72

Psychology

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

mpousada@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 97 
w.uoc.edu/modesta-pousada/en

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences 

rnietol@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 38
w.uoc.edu/ruben-nieto/en

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences 

emunozmarr@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 326 35 51 / (+34) 93 450 53 46 
w.uoc.edu/elena-munoz/en

Modesta 
Pousada
Fernández

Basic psychology
Expert in personal attention and memory processes and the impact of ICT use on them; 
psychology of health and the use of ICT to promote and care for it.

Rubén
Nieto
Luna

Personality, psychological assessment and treatments, and health and the internet
Expert in chronic pain research (assessment, risk factors and secondary prevention); 
development of online interventions for health problems (especially problems involving pain). 

Elena
Muñoz
Marrón

Neuropsychology, neuroscience and non-invasive brain stimulation techniques
Expert in non-invasive brain stimulation techniques: transcranial magnetic stimulation (TMS) 
and transcranial direct current stimulation (tDCS).



73

Psychology

13

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences 

dredolar@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 326 38 90 / (+34) 93 450 53 45 
@RedolarDiego | w.uoc.edu/diego-redolar/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

mreinosob@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 57 83
@martareinosob | w.uoc.edu/marta-reinoso/

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

irodriguezgir@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 54 95
@birrabel | w.uoc.edu/israel-rodriguez/en

Diego
Redolar
Ripoll

Psychobiology and neuroscience
Expert in neuroscience and psychobiology (biological bases for learning, memory, emotions 
and reinforcement).

Marta
Reinoso
Bernuz

Personality, and psychological evaluation and treatments
Expert in adoption, child and adolescent psychology, and artistic and creative therapies.

Israel
Rodríguez
Giralt 

Psychology and social movements 
Expert in social movements and political activism, especially in the fields of health and social 
policy for dependent care (independent living movement, neurodiversity, patient groups, 
senior activism); public participation in the knowledge society - co-experts and technological 
democracy; disasters, politics and vulnerable groups.



74

Psychology

mvall-llovera@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 86
w.uoc.edu/montse-vall-llovera/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

bsora@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 94
w.uoc.edu/beatriz-sora/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

msainzi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 62
@mila_sainz | w.uoc.edu/milagros-sainz/en

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

Montse
Vall-llovera
Llovet

Social psychology
Expert in discourse analysis, gender studies, and gender and science.

Beatriz
Sora
Miana

Psychology
Expert in psychology of organizations and work ( job insecurity: the threat of losing one’s job).

Milagros 
Sáinz
Ibáñez

Social psychology
Expert in gender stereotypes and roles; academic motivation and choice of studies in 
adolescence; gender and attitudes towards technology; careers in technology.



75

Psychology

13

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

avayreda@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 19
w.uoc.edu/agnes-vayreda/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

pvivasi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 91
w.uoc.edu/josep-vivas/en

Agnès
Vayreda
Duran

Social psychology
Expert in discourse analysis, gender studies, and gender and science.

Josep 
Vivas
Elias

Social psychology
Expert in the psychology of cities; theory of urban space; qualitative methods for researching 
cities; urban ethnography; urban drift; observation of cities. 





77

Health

14Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

abachf@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 57 92
@Bach_Faig

Vice President for Strategic Planning and 
Research

marta.aymerich@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 23
w.uoc.edu/marta-aymerich/en

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

aaguilarmart@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 20
@aaguilarmart | w.uoc.edu/alicia-aguilar/en

Alicia
Aguilar
Martínez

Nutrition
Expert in educational innovation in e-health; food studies from a health perspective; 
biotechnology; nutritional education.

Marta 
Aymerich
Martínez

Public health and research policy
Expert in translating research findings into clinical and/or public health practice; evaluating 
research.

Anna
Bach
Faig

Nutrition, food and health
Expert in promoting health through nutrition and exercise. Spokesperson for community 
nutrition: workplace nutrition, gastronomy, restaurants and health.



78

Health

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences 

mcarrionr@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 54 
@CarmeCarrion | w.uoc.edu/carme-carrion/en

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

scarmonac@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 37 
@susanna_carmona

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

mbollo@uoc.edu 
(+34) 93 326 37 13

M. Salomé
Bolló
Gasol

Neuropsychology and neuroscience
Expert in neuropsychological assessment, neuropsychological diagnosis, neuropsychological 
rehabilitation, cognitive stimulation, dementia, mild cognitive impairment, cognitive ageing, 
child neuropsychology, and  neuropsychotherapy.

Susanna
Carmona
Cañabate

Neuroscience, neuroimaging and psychology
Expert in the application of neuroimaging techniques (principally MRI) to study normal and 
pathological brain development.

Carme
Carrion
Ribas

Digital health and evaluating healthcare projects
Expert in the evaluation of mobile health interventions (apps, sensors, wearables, etc) as 
regards their effectiveness and efficiency. 



79

Health

14

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

dcolomma@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 253 75 37

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

jcolomerm@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 253 75 37

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences 

lesquius@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 17
@LauraEsquius | w.uoc.edu/laura-esquius/en

Dolors
Colom
Masfret

Health social work
Expert in health social work; service organization; programme planning; procedures, protocols 
and processes; admission planning programme procedure; research on psychosocial aspects of 
disease.

Jordi
Colomer
Mascaró

Health Management
Expert in clinical management; organization and planning; alternative systems to 
hospitalization.

Laura
Esquius
de la Zarza

Food, nutrition and sporting performance
Expert in nutrition and health, sports nutrition, diet and cancer, clinical nutrition and diet 
therapy.



80

Health

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

mmassips@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 253 75 37 

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

jkulisevsky@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 450 54 85

Dean of the Faculty of Health Sciences

pgarcialorda@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 14
@PGarciaLorda | w.uoc.edu/pilar-garcia/en

Pilar 
García 
Lorda

Nutrition and digital health
Expert in nutrition in common diseases, obesity and diabetes, ageing, malnutrition and 
nutritional risk. Digital health, use of technologies in healthcare and promoting good health.

Jaume
Kulisevsky
Bojarski

Neurology
Expert in movement disorders and neurodegenerative diseases (Alzheimer’s, Parkinson’s, 
Huntington’s, restless legs syndrome, etc.).

Marta 
Massip
Salcedo

Metabolism, biochemistry and nutrition
Expert in metabolic pathways, insulin resistance, fatty liver, ketogenic diets, low-carb diets, 
microbiomes, food, and nutrition.



81

Health

14Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

rviejos@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 70
researchgate.net/profile/Raquel_Viejo-Sobera

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

fsaigi@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 22
@fsaigi | w.uoc.edu/francesc-saigi/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

gmoya0@uoc.edu 
(+34) 93 253 57 55 

Gemma
Moya
Galé

Speech and language therapy and neurolinguistics
Expert in the evaluation and treatment of motor speech disorders and neurogenic language 
disorders, with a special focus on inter-linguistic aspects; specialization in Parkinson’s disease, 
multiple system atrophy, and the treatment of aphasias. 

Francesc
Saigí
Rubió

E-health and telemedicine
Expert in e-health; definition and assessment of new care provision models, especially 
comprehensive care models using ICT; educational innovation in health (e-learning); web 2.0 
and clinical practice communities; application of virtual reality in health.

Raquel 
Viejo 
Sobera 

Neuropsychology and neuroscience
Expert in non-invasive brain stimulation techniques (transcranial magnetic stimulation and 
transcranial direct current stimulation), and cognitive processes such as cognitive control, 
executive functions, working memory, and information processing speed. 



82

Health

jvillalobosh@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 450 52 31

Professor in the Faculty of Health SciencesJulio
Villalobos
Hidalgo

Health system and organization management
Expert in health system and organization management. 



83

The information and knowledge society

15

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3) 

 jborgeh@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 35
@CoSIN3_UOC | jbh.cat

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

palsinag@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 76
w.uoc.edu/pau-alsina/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

eaibar@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 44
@EduardAibar | w.uoc.edu/eduard-aibar/en

Javier
Borge 
Holthoefer

Computational social science, complex systems and networks and big data
Expert in complex systems, social dynamics, agent-based modelling, collection and analysis of 
large amounts of data, collective behaviour, urban computation (traffic congestion modelling 
and urban growth modelling).

Pau David
Alsina
González

Arts and philosophy 
Expert in digital culture and technologies; innovation in cultural management and production; 
interrelation of art, science, technology and society; new media; post-structuralist philosophy.

Eduard 
Aibar
Puentes

Science, technology and society studies
Expert in online collective production (Wikipedia, open-source programming, open science); 
interactions between technology and society; sociology of science; e-government.



84

The information and knowledge society

Vice President for Globalization and Cooperation

pmsamper@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 23
@pastorams

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business

fgarciaul@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 71
@frangarciaull | w.uoc.edu/franciscoj-garcia/en

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

mfernandezar@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 29
@mireia | femrecerca.cat/mireia
w.uoc.edu/mireia-fernandez/en

Pastora
Martínez 
Samper

Political science
Expert in the management and assessment of research, responsible research and innovation, 
and open science.

Francisco 
José 
García 
Ull

The network society cybermedia and digital marketing
Expert in cookies, online privacy, surveillance and anonymity technologies, hacktivism, IoT, big 
data, digital marketing, and internet business models.

Mireia
Fernández
Ardèvol

Sociology, economy and technology
Expert in mobile communication; the elderly and ICT; the impact of technology on social and 
economic development.



85

The information and knowledge society

15

ipena@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 81 
@ictlogist | w.uoc.edu/ismael-pena/en

Professor in the Faculty of Law and Political 
Science 

Ismael
Peña
López

The information society and development
Expert in the digital divide; e-readiness; information society indicators and development; 
digital skills; e-learning; educational technology; dissemination of science; open-source 
publishing; open access; web 2.0.





87

Sociology and anthropology

16

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

ncantom@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 34
w.uoc.edu/natalia-canto/en

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

larroyop@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 53 47
@arroyo_lidia | w.uoc.edu/lidia-arroyo/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

eardevol@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 18
@zenda | w.uoc.edu/elisenda-ardevol/en

Natàlia
Cantó
Milà

Sociology
Expert in social and cultural transformations of contemporary East Asia; social philosophy; 
sociological theory; development theories; sociology of religion; sociology of gender.

Lídia
Arroyo
Prieto

Gender and ICT, information and knowledge society
Expert in gender and ICT; digital inclusion; social classes; ICT use; living conditions; 
employability; public digital inclusion policy; gender.

Elisenda
Ardèvol
Piera

Digital, visual and media anthropology 
Digital culture; ethnography; qualitative methods for research on the information and 
knowledge society.



88

Sociology and anthropology

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

agonzalezram@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 65
@AnaGlezRms | w.uoc.edu/anam-gonzalez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

sfabreguesf@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 74
w.uoc.edu/sergi-fabregues/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities

benguix@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 32
w.uoc.edu/begonya-enguix/en

Ana María
González
Ramos

Gender and ICTs
Expert in gender and ICTs, technology and gender relations, the Information and Knowledge 
Society, careers in scientific research, mobility of highly skilled personnel, and feminism. 

Sergi
Fàbregues
Feijóo

Gender inequalities and Education and ICT
Expert in use of ICT in primary and secondary education; gender inequalities and qualitative 
and mixed research methods; research quality assurance.

Begonya
Enguix
Grau

Social and cultural anthropology
Expert in anthropology of genders and sexualities, bodies and identities, urban anthropology, 
and LGTB media and activism.



89

Sociology and anthropology

16

Professor in the Faculty of Health Sciences

fxmedina@uoc.edu
(+34) 93 326 35 95

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

bmaestres@uoc.edu 
(+34) 93 326 38 34

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

dlopezgo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 81
w.uoc.edu/daniel-lopez/en

F. Xavier
Medina
Luque

Food systems, culture and society
Expert in social anthropology; anthropology of food; food studies; wine and food tourism; 
Mediterranean cultures; social and ethnic identities. 

Brígida 
Cristina
Maestres 
Useche

Sociology, social psychology, and theories on political thought and systems
Expert in political systems and corruption in Venezuela, the formation Latin American states, 
criminal and penal policy in Spain and Europe, international justice, and Spanish transition to 
democracy and Francoist criminality.

Daniel 
López
Gómez

Social psychology and social studies of science and technology
Expert in social and ethical consequences of technological innovation in the fields of health 
and social care, especially in the promotion of active ageing and independent living. Forms 
of social appropriation of technology and participation in social and technological innovation 
processes by vulnerable groups. Senior co-housing. Management of emergency situations and 
disasters with particularly vulnerable groups. 



90

Sociology and anthropology

fnunez@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 15
@fmosteo | w.uoc.edu/francesc-nunez/en

Professor in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

Researcher at the Internet Interdisciplinary 
Institute (IN3)

jmuller@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 60
@JorgMullerRes

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences 

jmenesesn@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 50
@taih | w.uoc.edu/julio-meneses/en

Francesc
Núñez
Mosteo

Social and cultural anthropology
Expert in the sociology of knowledge and culture, the sociology of emotions, and 
contemporary philosophy.

Jörg 
Müller

Sociology, gender studies
Expert in gender studies, team collaboration, gender and science policies.

Julio
Meneses
Naranjo

Research methods in the social sciences
Expert in research methodology, introduction of the internet into primary and secondary 
education, children’s and young people’s relationship with ICTs and mobile devices especially, 
and digital inequalities.



91

Sociology and anthropology

16

Professor in the Faculty of Psychology and 
Education Sciences

esantamarial@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 35 88
w.uoc.edu/elsa-santamaria/en

Elsa
Santamaria
López

Sociology
Expert in sociology of work, job insecurity, psycho-social aspects of work and employment, 
employment policies, professional careers and the young, and gender and work.





93

Telecommunications

17

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

melia@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 54 98
joan.melia.cat

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

cmonzo@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 38 95
w.uoc.edu/carles-monzo/en

Carles 
Monzo
Sánchez

Smart cities, telecommunications systems and e-learning
Expert in smart cities, teaching labs on electronics and telecommunications, signal processing, 
and telecommunications and e-learning systems.

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

jmoranm@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 36 18
w.uoc.edu/joseantonio-moran/en

José 
Antonio
Morán 
Moreno

Signal processing, telecommunication technologies and systems, and e-learning
Expert on signal processing, telecommunication technologies and systems, e-learning, and 
electromagnetic radiation.

Joan 
Melià
Seguí

Networks, telematics and smart cities
Expert in radio-frequency identification (RFID), contextual intelligence and smart cities.



94

Telecommunications

Professor in the Faculty of Computer Science, 
Multimedia and Telecommunications

peretuset@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 450 52 27 
@peretuset | peretuset.net

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

esantamaria@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 37 43
w.uoc.edu/eugenia-santamaria/en

Professor in the Faculty of IT, Multimedia and 
Telecommunications

aperezn@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 326 34 11
@antonipereznavarr
w.uoc.edu/antoni-perez/en

Pere 
Tuset
Peiró

Wireless communications
Expert in sensors, embedded systems, operating systems, communications networks, wireless 
communications.

Eugènia
Santamaria
Pérez

Physics, mathematics, networks, digital transmission, and signal processing 
Expert in signal processing and e-learning.

Antoni
Pérez
Navarro

Physics, electromagnetism and geographic information systems
Expert in physics, physics and science fiction, e-learning, geographic information systems, 
context-aware recommender systems, and location-based systems.



95

Tourism

18

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business Studies

lgaray@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 254 21 68
@luisgaraysbd | w.uoc.edu/lluis-garay/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business Studies

jgomisl@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 44
@jmgomisl | w.uoc.edu/joanm-gomis/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business Studies

fgonzalezre@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 75 36
w.uoc.edu/francesc-gonzalez/en

Lluís 
Garay
Tamajón

Economics of tourism and tourism businesses
Expert in tourism, the history of tourism, the development of tourist destinations, tourism 
products, responsible tourism, corporate social responsibility, and the image of tourist 
destinations.

Joan Miquel
Gomis
López

Communication and organization of tourism businesses
Expert in communication, marketing and brokerage for tourism businesses; low-cost 
companies; responsible tourism.

Francesc 
González 
Reverté

Regional geographic analysis
Expert in cultural tourism; responsible tourism; coastal tourism.



96

Tourism

smoralespe@uoc.edu | (+34) 93 253 23 47
@SoleMoralesUOC | w.uoc.edu/sole-morales/en

Professor in the Faculty of Economics and 
Business Studies

Sole
Morales
Pérez

Human and regional geography
Expert in event tourism; responsible tourism; tourism and cooperation; development.



Index

Aguilar Martínez, Alicia 77

Aibar Puentes, Eduard 83

Alsina González, Pau David 83

Álvarez Gómez, Fernando 21

Alvarez Palau, Eduard Josep 21

Ammetller Montes, Gisela 21

Andreu Barrachina, Llorenç 69

Anglès Juanpere, Benja 15

Appel, Christine 55

Aranda Juárez, Daniel 9

Ardèvol Piera, Elisenda 87

Armayones Ruiz, Manuel 69

Arnedo Moreno, Joan 45

Arroyo Prieto, Lídia 87

Aymerich Martínez, Marta 77

Bach Faig, Anna 77

Badia Garganté, Antoni 69

Balcells Padullés, Joan 65

Baraza Sánchez, Xavier 22

Barberà Gregori, Elena 29

Batlle Rubio, Albert 65

Bautista Pérez, Guillermo 29

Beneito Montagut, Roser 61

Berga Carreras, Quelic 61

Bernal Triviño, Ana Isabel 9

Bittoun Debruyne, Nathalie 55

Boixadós Anglès, Mercè 70

Bolló Gasol, M. Salomé 78

Borge Bravo, Rosa 65

Borge Holthoefer, Javier 83

Borja Sebastià, Jordi 7

Bourdin Kreitz, Pierre 45

Bretones Peregrina, Eva 29

Busquets Alemany, Anna 43

Caballé Llobet, Santi 45

Cabot Sagrera, Jordi 46

Cabrera Lanzo, Nati 30

Calvet Liñán, Laura 46

Campàs Montaner, Joan 5

Canadell Rusiñol, Roger 55

Canals Parera, Agustí 39

Canals Fornons, Laia 56

Cantó Milà, Natàlia 87

Cardenal Izquierdo, Ana Sofía 66

Carmona Cañabate, Susanna 78

Carrion Ribas, Carme 78

Casado Martínez, Carlos 46

Casas Roma, Jordi 47

Cassián Yde, Nizaiá 7

Cavaller Reyes, Víctor 39

Cerrillo Martínez, Agustí 15

Clares Gavilán, Judith 9

Claret Miranda, Jaume 43

Clarisó Viladrosa, Robert 47

Clua Infante, Anna 10

Cobarsí Morales, Josep 39

Colom Masfret, Dolors 79

Colombo Vilarrasa, Alba 5

Colomer Mascaró, Jordi 79

Conesa Caralt, Jordi 47

Córcoles Briongos, César Pablo 61

Corrons Giménez, August 22

Creus Quinteros, Amalia Susana 10

Curto Díaz, Josep 48

Daradoumis Haralabus, Atanasi 48

Delgado García, Ana María 15



Index

Díaz Luque, Pablo 22

Domènech Bagaria, Ona 56

Duart Montoliu, Josep M. 30

Enache Zegheru, Mihaela 23

Enguix Grau, Begonya 88

Espasa Roca, Anna 30

Esquius de la Zarza, Laura 79

Estanyol Casals, Elisenda 10

Fabra Abat, Pere 16

Fàbregues Feijóo, Sergi 88

Fernández Ardèvol, Mireia 84

Ferran Ferrer, Núria 40

Ficapal Cusí, Pilar 23

Figueras Capdevila, Narcís 56

Fiori, Mirela 7

Fitó Bertran, Àngels 23

Fuster, Mayo 24

Fuster Sobrepere, Joan 43

Galindo Caldés, Ramon 16

Gálvez Mozo, Ana M.ª 70

Garay Tamajón, Lluís 95

Garcia Alsina, Montserrat 40

Garcia Font, Víctor 48

García González, Iolanda 31

García Lorda, Pilar 80

García Ull, Francisco José 84

Garrigues Olivella, Carles 49

Gassol Bellet, Olívia 57

Gil Garrusta, Marc 44

Giménez Prado, Ferran 62

Gómez Zúñiga, Beni 70

Gómez Pradas, Muriel 5

Gomis López, Joan Miquel 95

Gonzalez Cambray, Ramon 24

González Jiménez, Albert 16

González Ramos, Ana María 88

González Reverté, Francesc 95

Guàrdia Ortiz, Lourdes 31

Guardiola López, Maria-Antònia 31

Guasch Pascual, Teresa 32

Guerrero Roldán, Ana Elena 32

Guillamón Cano, Noemí 71

Guitart Hormigo, Isabel 49

Guitert Catasús, Montse 32

Hernández Hidalgo, Patricia 17

Hernández Encuentra, Eulàlia 71

Hintzmann Colominas, Carolina 24

Hopkins, Joseph 57

Huertas Sánchez, Maria Antonia 33

Iribarren Donadeu, Teresa 57

Jiménez Zarco, Ana Isabel 25

Juan Pérez, Ángel A. 49

Kulisevsky Bojarski, Jaume 80

Lalueza Bosch, Ferran 11

Lapedriza García, Àgata 50

Lara Navarra, Pablo 40

Lladós Masllorens, Josep 25

Llobet Dalmases, Joan 25

López Borrull, Alexandre 41

López Vidal, Lluc 66

López Gómez, Daniel 89

Macau Nadal, Rafael 50

Maestres Useche, Brígida Cristina 89

Maina Patras, Marcelo 33

March Corbella, Hug 8

Marco Simó, Josep Maria 50



Index

Marín Amatller, Antoni 62

Martínez Martínez, Silvia 11

Martínez Zorrilla, David 17

Martínez Samper, Pastora 84

Masip Rodó, David 51

Massip Salcedo, Marta 80

Mateu Vilaseca, Marcel 17

Mayordomo Saiz, Rosa M.ª 33

Medina Luque, F. Xavier 89

Megías Jiménez, David 51

Melenchón Maldonado, Javier 62

Melià Seguí, Joan 93

Meneses Naranjo, Julio 90

Meseguer Artola, Antoni 26

Minguillón Alfonso, Julià 51

Mominó de la Iglesia, Josep M. 34

Montaña Blasco, Mireia 11

Monterde Mateo, Arnau 66

Montesano del Campo, Adrián 71

Monzo Sánchez, Carles 93

Mor Pera, Enric 34

Morales Pérez, Sole 96

Morán Moreno, José Antonio 93

Motellón Corral, Elisabet 26

Moya Galé, Gemma 81

Moyano Mangas, Segundo 34

Müller, Jörg 90

Munilla Cabrillana, Glòria 44

Muñoz Marrón, Elena 72

Nieto Luna, Rubén 72

Núñez Mosteo, Francesc 90

Oliver Gonzàlez, Antoni 58

Ollé Castellà, Candela 41

Ornellas, Adriana 35

Ortoll Espinet, Eva 41

Otsuki, Takako 58

Padró-Solanet Grau, Albert 67

Pastor Pérez, Xavier 67

Pastor Pérez, Lluís 12

Peguera Poch, Miquel 18

Peña López, Ismael 85

Pérez Navarro, Antoni 94

Pié Balaguer, Asun 35

Planella Ribera, Jordi 35

Porta Simó, Laura 36

Pousada Fernández, Modesta 72

Prado Fonts, Carles 58

Prieto Blázquez, Josep 52

Puig Gómez, Albert 26

Puigdevall Serralvo, Maite 59

Pujolar Cos, Joan 59

Redolar Ripoll, Diego 73

Reinoso Bernuz, Marta 73

Riera Terrén, Daniel 52

Rifà Pous, Helena 52

Rimbau Gilabert, Eva 27

Rius Gavidia, Àngels 36

Rodó de Zárate, Maria 8

Rodríguez Ardura, Inma 27

Rodríguez Giralt, Israel 73

Rodríguez Granell, Ana 6

Roig Sanz, Diana 6

Roig Telo, Antoni 12

Romero Carbonell, Marc 36

Romeu Fontanillas, Teresa 37

Rosales, Andrea 12



Index

Rovira Ferrer, Irene 18

Ruiz Dotras, Elisabet 27

Ruiz Mallén, Isabel 37

Sabadell Bosch, Mar 28

Saigí Rubió, Francesc 81

Sáinz Ibáñez, Milagros 74

San Cornelio Esquerdo, Gemma 13

Sánchez Navarro, Jordi 13

Sánchez Sánchez, Víctor Manuel 18

Sancho Vinuesa, Teresa 37

Sangrà Morer, Albert 38

Santamaria López, Elsa 91

Santamaria Pérez, Eugènia 94

Sanz Martos, Sandra 42

Serra Ruiz, Jordi 53

Serradell López, Enric 28

Serrano Balaguer, Ivan 67

Sigalés Conde, Carles 38

Sivera Bello, Silvia 13

Solanilla Demestre, Laura 6

Sora Miana, Beatriz 74

Subirana Ortín, Jaume 59

Tamarit Sumalla, Josep M. 19

Torrent Sellens, Joan 28

Torrubia Chalmeta, Blanca 19

Tuset Peiró, Pere 94

Vall-llovera Llovet, Montse 74

Vayreda Duran, Agnès 75

Vàzquez Garcia, Mercè 42

Ventura Royo, Carles 53

Vial Dumas, Manuel 19

Viejo Sobera, Raquel 81

Vilà Òdena, Irma 63

Vilajoana Alejandre, Sandra 14

Vilalta Nicuesa, Aura Esther 20

Vilasau Solana, Mònica 20

Villalobos Hidalgo, Julio 82

Vivas Elias, Josep 75

Xalabarder Plantada, Raquel 20





Publisher: Universitat Oberta de Catalunya.
Printer: Fermay Servicios Gráficos.
Legal deposit: B
Address: Universitat Oberta de Catalunya, 
av. Tibidabo, 39-43, 08035 Barcelona. 

uoc.edu.
experts.uoc.edu. 





Media and External 
Communications Office

experts.uoc.edu/en
news.uoc.edu

@UOCNews

UOC.universitat
UOC

Av. Tibidabo, 39-43
08035 Barcelona (Spain)
(+34) 93 253 23 00 / 23 35 / 23 42
news@uoc.edu


